
Due to the Christmas and New Year holidays, hours for PACE and COVID-19 testing have been 
changed. Please see below: 

Baptist Clay

•	 Friday, Dec. 24 and Saturday, Dec. 25 (Christmas Eve and Christmas Day): Closed
•	 Friday, Dec. 31 and Saturday, Jan. 1 (New Year’s Eve and New Year’s Day): Closed
 

Therefore, the following timeline will apply: 

COVID-19 testing date Date of surgery/procedure

Thursday, Dec. 23 Monday, Dec. 27 & Tuesday, Dec. 28

Monday, Dec. 27 Wednesday, Dec. 29

Thursday, Dec. 30 Monday, Jan. 3 & Tuesday, Jan. 4

Monday, Jan. 3 Wednesday, Jan. 5

For regular, non-holiday testing hours and information, go here . 

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR HOLIDAYS 

PACE and COVID-19 testing hours  
for scheduled surgical and procedures 
Baptist Health is committed to keeping all patients, physicians, team members and visitors safe. All patients 
must be tested for COVID-19 prior to all scheduled surgeries or procedures. 

https://res.cloudinary.com/baptisthealth/image/upload/v1594316985/COVID-19/Baptist-Health_COVID-Testing_Campus_Chart.pdf

